Design Guide
Pryda Connectors for Steel Framing
Copyright: (c) Pryda Australia
A Division of ITW Australia
November 2012
November 2012
Design Guide
PRYDA CONNECTORS FOR STEEL FRAMING

GIRDER TRUSS BOTTOM CHORD
2/12G SCREWS INTO THE
UNDERSIDE OF SUPPORTED
TRUSS BOTTOM CHORD
Design Guide
PRYDA CONNECTORS FOR STEEL FRAMING
Copyright: © Pryda Australia - A Division of ITW Australia – ABN 63 004 235 063 – November 2012
DESIGN GUIDE - PRYDA CONNECTORS FOR STEEL FRAMING November 2012 9
STRAP BRACE and TENSIONERS
For almost 30 years, Pryda bracing products have been developed to be structurally sound and cost effective for
the bracing of roofs, walls, floors and other parts of timber or steel framed buildings. They meet design
requirements and have been laboratory tested to verify their strength.,
Specification for Pryda Bracing
All Pryda bracings are manufactured from G300 -Z275 steel or equivalent for high strength and corrosion
resistance in most interior uses as specified in the BCA (Clause 3.4.2.2 of Vol 2). For more severe environments,
a  25 x 1.0mm stainless steel strap brace (SB102/SS) with a stainless steel tensioner is available from Pryda.
Uses & Advantages
Pryda Strap Brace with Tensioner, is an easy-to-use, flat strap, steel bracing for roofs, walls, ceilings and
floors. Strap Brace has excellent advantages, including:
 Available in long length coils for ease of handling and minimum wastage
 Easily and quickly tensioned using one of the Pryda Strap Brace Tensioners.
Sizes
Available sizes of Pryda Strap Brace that are recommended for structural applications are:
PRODUCT
CODE
ARTICLE & SIZE
SB083/15 30 x 0.8 mm x 15 m coil
SB083/30 30 x 0.8 mm x 30 m coil
SB083/50 30 x 0.8 mm x 50 m coil
SB083/3.5 30 x 0.8 mm x 3.5m x 500 lengths
SB083/4.5 30 x 0.8 mm x 4.5m x 500 lengths
SB103/30 30 x 1.0 mm x 30 m coil
SB103/50 30 x 1.0 mm x 50 m coil
SB123/30 32 x 1.2 mm x 30m coil
Two types of Strap Brace Tensioners are available:
(i) SBT & SBT100 using a M6 x 30 T-bolt, washer and a wing nut.
(ii) SBT100N & SBT30N with nutsert and M6 x 30 hex-head bolt.
SBT tensioners are available in 6 per pack x 5 packs (30 in carton).